PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Torsana Oasis Agriculture Systems A/S	03/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Torsana Laser Technologies A/S
Street Address:	Lyngebaekgards Alle 2,
City:	Niva
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	2990

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6795568

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-205-8000 Email: amatr@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch LLP

Address Line 1: P.O.Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3920-0106P
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joe McKinney Muncy

Total Attachments: 3

source=20070430ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=20070430ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=20070430ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019254 FRAME: 0339

500271835

H \$40.00

Attorney Docket NO 3920-0106P

ASSIGNMENT AND CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AND CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT is made the 12 day of March 2007 between Torsana Oasis Agriculture Systems A/S, of Lyngebækgårds Alie 2, DK 2990 Nivå, Denmark (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part, and Torsana Laser Technologies A/S, of Lyngebækgårds Alie 2, DK 2990 Nivå, Denmark (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the Registered Proprietor of the following patents:

United Kingdom Patent number EP(UK)1098563; German Patent number DE69905370.6; and United States Patent number US-A-6,795,568

referred to collectively hereinafter as "the Patents".

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has for the consideration and upon the terms hereinafter appearing agreed to sell assign and transfer to the Assignee all its right title and interest in and to the Patents.

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has for the consideration and upon the terms appearing herein agreed at a meeting dated 15th November 2005 between the Assignor and the Assignee (hereinafter called "The Meeting") to assign and transfer to the Assignee all its right title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of dkk 253,661 paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, being the appropriate proportion of the consideration for the transaction effected by the Meeting, insofar as agreed at the Meeting the Assignor with full title guarantee hereby confirms the assignment to the Assignee with effect from

PATENT REEL: 019254 FRAME: 0340 15th November 2005 of ALL THAT its interest right and title in and to the Patents and the full and exclusive benefit and advantage thereof including the right to use for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patents which may have occurred prior to the date hereof so as TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of DKK 253,661 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor with full title guarantee hereby assigns to the Assignee any and all remaining interest after the CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT including any and all remaining interest right and title in and to the Patents and the full and exclusive benefit and advantage thereof including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patents which may have occurred prior to the date hereof TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

The Assignor hereby covenants that it will as and when requested by the Assignee so to do execute sign and do all such instruments applications documents acts and things as may be requested by the Assignee to enable the Assignee or its nominee to enjoy the full benefit of the property rights hereby assigned, and fully and effectively to vest the same in the Assignee or as it shall direct.

PATENT REEL: 019254 FRAME: 0341 IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have hereunto executed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

Executed for and on behalf of
Torsana Oasis Agriquiture Systems A/S
Signature:
Print Name and Title: See Ita Nesso Tongen NY80
Date: 2/3-267
Executed for and on behalf of
Torsana Laser Fechnologies A/S
Signature: What I was I fello
Print Name and Title: SEN TORBEN NYSO
Date: 13/3 - 207
Date:

RECORDED: 05/07/2007

PATENT REEL: 019254 FRAME: 0342